
2025 Clemson Baseball
Liberty at #4 Clemson

Mar 12, 2025 at Clemson, S.C. (Doug Kingsmore Stad.)

Liberty 2 (11-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Cal Early 2b 4 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 0

Tanner Marsh ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0

Jaxon Sorenson 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 0

Nick Barone lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

Camden Troyer rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Landon Scilley 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

Easton Swofford dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

  Anderson Fulk ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Tucker Moore c 4 1 1 1 0 2 8 0 0

Michael Robertson cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 3

  Seth Christmas ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Lingenfelter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Jake Potts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Michael Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tyler August p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Garrett McLaughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Trey Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Cooper Harrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 2 5 1 5 11 24 7 8

Clemson 8 (17-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Dominic Listi lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

Jarren Purify 2b 1 0 1 1 4 0 2 2 0

  Jay Dillard 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Cam Cannarella cf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Josh Paino 3b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 3

Jack Crighton rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3

  Collin Priest ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Jacob Jarrell c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2

Tryston McCladdie 1b/rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 6 0 0

Luke Gaffney c/1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 9 1 0

Tristan Bissetta dh 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

Andrew Ciufo ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0

Noah Samol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Chayce Kieck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Chance Fitzgerald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jackson Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nathan Dvorsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Hudson Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  TP Wentworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 8 7 8 10 8 27 5 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Liberty 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 0

Clemson 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 X 8 7 1

E - PURIFY(4). DP - Liberty 2; Clemson 1. LOB - Liberty 8; Clemson 9. 2B - BISSETTA(2); CIUFO(4). HR -

MOORE(3); PAINO(4); GAFFNEY(3). HBP - C. TROYER; LISTI; PAINO; CIUFO. SF - CANNARELLA(1). SB - SCILLEY(2);

LISTI(3).

Liberty ip h r er bb so ab bf

Caleb Lingenfelter 2.0 2 3 3 1 2 7 9

Jake Potts 1.1 1 1 0 3 0 4 8

Michael Gibson 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5

Tyler August 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 5 6

Garrett McLaughlin 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 5 6

Trey Cooper 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 3

Cooper Harrington 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 2 4

Clemson ip h r er bb so ab bf

Noah Samol 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4

Chayce Kieck 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 6 8

Chance Fitzgerald 1.1 2 1 1 1 3 6 7

Jackson Cole 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

Nathan Dvorsky 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 5 6

Hudson Lee 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6

TP Wentworth 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4

Win - KIECK (2-0).  Loss - LINGENFELTER (0-2).  Save - None.

HBP - by LINGENFELTER (LISTI); by KIECK (C. TROYER); by POTTS (PAINO); by COOPER (CIUFO). PB - MOORE(4);

GAFFNEY(2).

Umpires - HP: Eric Goshay  1B: Craig Barron  2B: Doug Vines  3B: Tim Rosso

Start: 4:03 PM   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 4491

COLE faced 2 batters in the 5th.

COOPER faced 3 batters in the 8th.


